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Effective 01/01/2024, the following New Jersey Medicaid Policy will be 

implemented.  

1. Respiratory syncytial virus (RSV) procedure codes 90380 and 90381 is allowable for 

members 24 months of age or younger. 

 
2. Respiratory syncytial virus (RSV) procedure codes 90678 and 90679 is allowable for 

members 60 years of age or older. 

 
3. Respiratory syncytial virus (RSV) procedure code 90678 is allowable when the claim 

is billed with an ICD-10 code for 32-36 weeks gestation with the following ICD-10 

codes: 

• Z3A.32 32 weeks gestation of pregnancy 

• Z3A.33 33 weeks gestation of pregnancy 

• Z3A.34 34 weeks gestation of pregnancy 

• Z3A.35 35 weeks gestation of pregnancy 

• Z3A.36 36 weeks gestation of pregnancy 

 

 If you have questions, please call Provider Services at 1-855-232-3596. 


